PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment Filed for Serial No. 12/047,748 previously recorded on Reel 027977 Frame 0818. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Serial No. is 12/041,748.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy Nolla	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS FRANCE
Street Address:	316, Route de Bayonne
City:	Toulouse
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12041748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2032555170

 Phone:
 2032591800

Email: msilveira@pgpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perman & Green, LLP
Address Line 1: 99 Hawley Lane

Address Line 4: Stratford, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1103-013299-US (PAR) CORR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr.	

Total Attachments: 5

source = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 1. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 2. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor To Airbus France 120403#page 3. tifsource = Recordation Inventor France Inve

source=ExecAssignment080610_C#page1.tif source=ExecAssignment080610_C#page2.tif \$40.00 120

PATENT REEL: 028906 FRAME: 0212

Maureen Silveira

From: PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 04, 2012 12:29 PM

To: Maureen Silveira

Subject: Assignment Notice of Recordation (WUID: 501875778) (1103-013299-US (PAR)

Attachments: Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 501875778

DOCKET NUMBER: 1103-013299-US (PAR)

FIRST ASSIGNEE: Airbus France

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email <u>assign@uspto.gov</u> or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 4, 2012

PTAS

PERMAN & GREEN, LLP 99 HAWLEY LANE STRATFORD, CT 06614 501875778

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/03/2012 REEL/FRAME: 027977/0818

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1103-013299-US (PAR)

ASSIGNOR:

NOLLA, GUY DOC DATE: 05/29/2008

ASSIGNEE:

AIRBUS FRANCE

316, ROUTE DE BAYONNE

TOULOUSE CEDEX 9, FRANCE 31060

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12047748 FILING DATE: 03/13/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: VEHICLE SECURITY SYSTEM WITH REMOTE CELLULAR PHONE ACCESS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 028906 FRAME: 0214

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy NOLLA	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus France
Street Address:	316, route de Bayonne
City:	Toulouse Cedex 9
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12047748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170 Phone: 2032591800

Email: msilveira@pgpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perman & Green, LLP
Address Line 1: 99 Hawley Lane

Address Line 4: Stratford, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1103-013299-US (PAR)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_as_filed080610_120403_Cute#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_filed080610_120403_Cute#page2.tif

12047748

PATENT REEL: 028906 FRAME: 0215

Assignmer	it of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(N	Iultiple inventors; single assignee)	1103-013299-US (PAR)
This is an Assi	gnment of the following rights, title and interes.	t: (check all that apply):
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and inte	rest in the invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No	12/041,748
		Date of Filing:03/04/2008
	United States Provisional Patent Application	Serial No
	United States Patent No(s).	1
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial	No
	Other (specify)	
Title of the Inve		,
-	AIRCRAFT FLOOR AND FUSELAC	GE SUPPLIED WITH SAID FLOOR
Inventors (assig		
7 ¹ 7 - K. S.	Name	Address
Guy Nolla		25 Rue du Docteur Guimbaud
	ления по	31700 Blagnac
		FRANCE
•	The state of the s	

e de la composition de la com		
······································		
ssignee		
	Name	Aildress
AIRBUS FRA		16, route de Bayonne
		1060 Toulouse Cedex 9 RANCE
abdestances and a second	2	17/2/17/20

PATENT REEL: 028906 FRAME: 0216

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	1103-013299-US (PAR)

Whereos, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application far patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

· Name	Class add a Dona
	Signature/Date
Guy Nolla	29 HAI 2008
CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET OF TH	
The state of the s	Manufacture of the second seco
The second secon	

PATENT REEL: 028906 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 09/04/2012